

U.S. PTO 11/821279 06/21/2007

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008 07 - 05 - 20	
	EET .
To the Director of the U.S. Pa 10342279	93 documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Craig KNUDSEN	Name: Yamaha Corporation
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho Naka-ku Hamamatsu-Shi, Shizuoka-Ken 430-8650 JAPAN City: State: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
This application Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David L. Fehrman MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 393032060710 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90013-1024 Phone Number: (213) 892-5601 Fax Number: (213) 892-5454 Email Address: DFehrman@mofo.com 9. Signature: A	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number O3-1952 Authorized User Name David L. Fehrman
Mehran Arjomand - 48,231	June 21, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Express Mail Label No. EV786081073US

07/03/2007 MJAMA1 00000246 031952 11821279

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

mey Docket No.: 39703-20607

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Craig KNUDSEN (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), whose post office address is c/o Yamaha Corporation of America, 6600 Orangethorpe Avenue, Buena Park, California 90622 US, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR TEACHING MUSIC.

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 10/877,214, filed on June 25, 2004, and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/020070 filed on June 25, 2004, both which claim benefit from U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/482,353 filed June 25, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Yamaha Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-inpart of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States, and foreign commissioners to issue foreign Letters Patent to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

RECORDED: 06/21/2007

la-843550

PATENT REEL: 019525 FRAME: 0366